cr 	 a) 0 	LLI 	 E

a. a co ...E. 	 = a)
c a)

5
.>. 	 0-5 	0° E

cl)  E a> 	 Lu
E

, .a.
 cr)

To
co 5 	a) a 	c E

, a)

8 	0 	Ti u j "
a-

i 	-5 o. 	co -a 0  -5  co a cr FT  o .c 2 III
CT 11

1
E
,
 ,C
.
5
.
 11-:) ii roc 1:20) 2 .0.E .e -0 	 c c 	v 0 0 	c 5 a> c

LLI -0 • '0

a) a O 	a) co 	t F, A o- 0 §. U.1 Li  i

C c "" (% t% 0 *c_ a)  5 c F2 CO M 	0 	uj ES -4-• CO 03 a)
c 	ci)  c 0 0.• .-. 2

a-  cc 0  .... •- co  (f) (I)  .2
CD c C

, E 0 0 0 co a) c 0  cpc  ct o_w  u_'.3  -t-4115  O ct -E.'  81
-a
es 	 447.); 113 	:5 - 	E c0 	0  Est g- u;  Lr2 45 E -0 15 'dica) .;a) a- rtl --)aEc-0E
0cEgTo- Tptc)2Sia:@.-2 - 028 -fioo _, eii Q. 0 0 u) u_ Ce a_ 1-. ci 0 0 o 1-- 1-- -J 0- C.)

,-

2 a 2 8 zi; 2 I 	T--- 09 0`; 0°3 SD, 6 Zs; 2 1 2 2 ci.' c",c,c,c",,,,,,,m,"00,  CO CO CO CO CO CNJ CO

0
.

L
U

 0
0

0
32

0

A
m

o
rt i

za
t i

on
  o

f
C

IA
C

LIBERTY UTILITIES (WOODMARK/TALL TIMBERS SYSTEMS)
RATE BASE
Test Year Ended December 31, 2015

Description
Per Books

Adjustment Ref.

Schedule 5
Page 41

Adjusted
Amount Woodmark Tall Timbers

Property, Plant & Equipment

352 Franchises $ 	431,640 $ 	 - $ 	(431,640) (a) $ 	 -
353 Land and Land Rights 25,000 164,003 189,003
354 Structures and Improvements 3,384,080 2,360,791 98,053 (b) 5,842,924
355 Power Generation Equipment 2,200 2,200
360 Collection Sewers - Force 46,402 619,378 665,780
361 Collecbon Sewers - Gravity 643,162 567,272 13,258 (b) 1,223,692
363 Services to Customers 218,960 111,909 11,229 (b) 342,098
364 Flow Measunng Devices 2,582 - 2,582
370 ReceMng Wells 84,881 - 84,881
371 .Pumping Equipment 1,047,618 1,122,876 408,100 (b) 2,578,593
380 Trsatment and Disposal Equipment 1,836,113 625,338 325,184 (b) 2,786,635
381 Plant Sewers 490,008 198,286 73,405 (b) 761,699
389 Other Plant and Miscellaneous Equipment 37,315 83,485 120,800
390 Office Furniture and Equipment 91,225 49,607 140,833

390.1 Computer & Softwear 1,487 4,122 4,626 (b) 10,235
391 Transportation Equipment 82,240 32,229 114,469
393 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 118,327 42,540 5,723 (b) 166,590
394 Laboratory Equipment 9,459 - 6,332 (b) 15,791
395 Power Operated Equipment - 7,770 7,770
396 Communicabon Equipment 4,632 7,554 6,839 (b) 19,025

Plant In Service $ 	8,557,331 $ 	5,997,159 $ 	15,075,600

Accumulated Depreciation

352 Franchises $ 	(107,466) $ 	 - $ 	107,466 (a) $ 	 -
354 Structurss and Improvements (1,298,386) (1,040,715) (2,339,100)
354 Structures and Improvements 19,815 2,804 22,619
355 Power Generation Equipment (1,008) - (1,008)
360 Collection Sewers - Force (1,397) (64,884) (66,281)
361 Collecbon Sewers - Gravity (158,850) (96,361) (255,211)
361 Collection Sewers - Gravity 647 8,934 9,582
363 Services to Customers (103,617) (37,715) (141,331)
364 Flow Measuring Devices (2,582) (2,582)
370 Receiving Wells (4,480) - (4,480)
371 Pumping Equipment (570,395) (478,512) (1,048,907)
380 Trsatment and Disposal Equipment (287,235) (37,091) (324,326)
380 Trsatment and Disposal Equipment 568 568
381 Plant Sewers (25,176) (12,393) (37,569)
389 Other Plant and Miscellaneous Equipment (22,955) (30,319) (53,275)
390 Office Furniture and Equipment (53,455) (23,563) (77,018)
390 Office Furniture and Equipment (489) (962) (1,451)
390 Office Furniture and Equipment (358) (358)
391 Transportabon Equipment (69,586) (30,219) (99,805)
393 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment (55,551) (20,971) (76,522)
393 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 38 38
394 Laboratory Equipment (18,553) - (18,553)
395 Power Operated Equipment (259) (259)
396 Communicabon Equipment (462) (704) (1,167)

Accumulated Depreciation $ 	(2,760,574) $ 	(1,863,289) $ 	(4,516,396)

Working Capital

Cash Working Capital Allowance - $ 165,321 (c)  $ 	165,321
162 Prepayments 1,877 2,051 (991) (d)  2,937

Working Capital 168,258

Non-investor Supplied Capital

190 ADIT - Net Operabng Loss Carry-Forwards 672,689 (e)  $ 	672,689
235 Customer Deposits (16,259) (12,952) (29,212)
271 Contnbutions in Aid of Construction (2,333,088) (1,443,850) (3,776,938)
272 Accumulated Amortization of Contributions in Aid of Constructio 830,861 357,096 1,187,957
281 ADIT - Accelerated Depreciation of Property (1,636,298) (e) (1,636,298)
282 ADIT - Other Properly (71,289) (e) (71,289)
283 ADIT - Other (Bad Debts) 2,005 (e) 2,005

Non-investor Supplied Capital $ 	(3,651,086)

RATE BASE 	 7 076376

(a) To rernove intangible asset and associated accumulati 	imortization

(b) To include Completed Construction not Classified

(c) O&M Expenses (Schedule 2) 	 1,983,847
1/12th Factor 	 8 33%

Cosh Working Capital Allowance 	 165,321

(d) To adjust to 2015 13-month average balance

(e) To reflect ADIT not recorded on books

Lu 000321

L
U

 0 0
0